Nominal Conductor Size
(mm)
Rod dia.
(mm) Rods/setCATALOG
NUMBER
Units
/ctn
Length
(mm)
Wt/carton
(kg) Color code
Conductor Range
(inches)
AAR00207 0.194 - 0.207 4.928 - 5.258 #6, 7W Al. Alloy 100 1,016   15.88 Blue 3.07 7
DAAR0207 0.194 - 0.207 4.928 - 5.258 #6, 6/1 100 1,321   20.42 Blue 3.07 7
AAR0219 0.208 - 0.219 5.283 - 5.563 100 1,016   15.88 Black 3.07 7
DAAR0219 0.208 - 0.219 5.283 - 5.563 100 1,321   20.42 Black 3.07 7
AAR0228 0.220 - 0.228 5.588 - 5.791 #5, 3-7W Al/ Alloy 100 1,016   18.15 White 3.07 8
DAAR0228 0.220 - 0.228 5.588 - 5.791 #5, 6/1 100 1,321   23.14 White 3.07 8
AAR0243 0.229 - 0.243 5.817 - 6.172 100 1,016   18.15 Brown 3.07 8
DAAR0243 0.229 - 0.243 5.817 - 6.172 100 1,321   23.14 Brown 3.07 8
AAR0259 0.244 - 0.259 6.198 - 6.579 #4, 6/1, 7/1 50 1,016   11.34 Orange 3.71 7
DAAR0259 0.244 - 0.259 6.198 - 6.579 #4, 7W, Al. Alloy 50 1,321   14.52 Orange 3.71 7
AAR0273 0.260 - 0.273 6.604 - 6.934 #3, 7W, All-Alum. 50 1,067   11.80 Green 3.71 7
DAAR0273 0.260 - 0.273 6.604 - 6.934 #2, 7W, Comp. 50 1,321   15.43 Green 3.71 7
AAR0289 0.274 - 0.289 6.960 - 7.341 50 1,067   13.61 Yellow 3.71 8
DAAR0289 0.274 - 0.289 6.960 - 7.341 50 1,372   17.24 Yellow 3.71 8
AAR0308 0.290 - 0.308 7.366 - 7.823 #2, 7W, All-Alum. 50 1,067   13.61 Purple 3.71 8
DAAR0308 0.290 - 0.308 7.366 - 7.823 #2, 6/1 comp. 50 1,372   17.24 Purple 3.71 8
AAR0326 0.309 - 0.326 7.849 - 8.280 #2, 6/1, 7/1 50 1,118   14.52 Red 3.45 9
DAAR0326 0.309 - 0.326 7.849 - 8.280 #2, 7W, Al. Alloy 50 1,422   18.15 Red 3.45 9
AAR0346 0.327 - 0.346 8.306 - 8.788 #1, 7W All-alum. 50 1,168   17.24 Blue 3.71 9
DAAR0346 0.327 - 0.346 8.306 - 8.788 1/0, 7W-19W comp. 50 1,473   20.87 Blue 3.71 9
AAR0366 0.347 - 0.366 8.814 - 9.296 #1, 6/1 50 1,219   18.15 Green 3.71 9
DAAR0366 0.347 - 0.366 8.814 - 9.296 #1, 7W, Al. Alloy 50 1,524   22.23 Green 3.71 9
AAR0389 0.367 - 0.389 9.322 - 9.881 1/0, 7W All-Alum. 50 1,270   20.42 Black 3.71 10
#4, 7W, Comp.
#4, 7W All Alum.
#3, 7W Al. Alloy
(mm)(inches)
AAR0389 0.367 - 0.389 9.322 - 9.881 1/0, 7W All-Alum. 50 1,270   20.42 Black 3.71 10
DAAR0389 0.367 - 0.389 9.322 - 9.881 2/0, 7W comp. 50 1,575   24.95 Black 3.71 10
AAR0413 0.390 - 0.413 9.906 - 10.490 1/0, 6/1 50 1,321   24.95 Yellow 4.24 9
DAAR0413 0.390 - 0.413 9.906 - 10.490 1/0, 7W, Al. Alloy 50 1,626   30.40 Yellow 4.24 9
AAR0436 0.414 - 0.436 10.516 - 11.074 2/0, 7W-19W, All-Alum. 50 1,321   21.78 Brown 3.71 10
DAAR0436 0.414 - 0.436 10.516 - 11.074 3/0, 7W, Comp. 50 1,626   26.32 Brown 3.71 10
AAR0463 0.437 - 0.463 11.100 - 11.760 2/0, 6/1, 3/0 7W Al. alloy 50 1,372   29.04 Blue 4.24 10
DAAR0463 0.437 - 0.463 11.100 - 11.760 3/0, 6/1 comp. 50 1,676   34.48 Blue 4.24 10
AAR0490 0.464 - 0.490 11.786 - 12.446 50 1,372   29.04 Green 4.24 10
DAAR0490 0.464 - 0.490 11.786 - 12.446 50 1,676   34.48 Green 4.24 10
AAR0521 0.491 - 0.521 12.471 - 13.233 25 1,422   16.79 Orange 4.24 11
DAAR0521 0.491 - 0.521 12.471 - 13.233 25 1,727   20.87 Orange 4.24 11
AAR0551 0.522 - 0.551 13.259 - 13.995 4/0, 6/1 comp. 25 1,473   17.24 Black 4.24 11
DAAR0551 0.522 - 0.551 13.259 - 13.995 4/0, 7W-19W All-Alum. 25 1,778   20.87 Black 4.24 11
AAR0585 0.552 - 0.585 14.021 - 14.859 25 1,524   20.87 Red 4.62 11
DAAR0585 0.552 - 0.585 14.021 - 14.859 25 1,829   24.95 Red 4.62 11
AAR0606 0.586 - 0.606 14.884 - 15.392 25 1,575   23.59 Black 4.62 12
DAAR0606 0.586 - 0.606 14.884 - 15.392 25 1,880   27.68 Black 4.62 12
AAR0630 0.607 - 0.630 15.418 - 16.002 25 1,626   24.50 Purple 4.62 12
DAAR0630 0.607 - 0.630 15.418 - 16.002 25 1,930   28.58 Purple 4.62 12
AAR0655 0.631 - 0.655 16.027 - 16.637 25 1,626   24.50 Yellow 4.62 12
4/0, 6/1
266.8 MCM, 19W
266.8 MCM, 18/1
266.8 MCM, 26/7
3/0, 7W-19W All Alum.
3/0, 6/1
Nominal Conductor Size
(mm)
Rod dia.
(mm) Rods/setCATALOG
NUMBER
Units
/ctn
Length
(mm)
Wt/carton
(kg) Color code
Conductor Range
(inches) (mm)(inches)
DAAR0655 0.631 - 0.655 16.027 - 16.637 25 1,930   28.58 Yellow 4.62 12
AAR0679 0.656 - 0.679 16.662 - 17.247 18 1,676   19.51 Brown 4.62 13
DAAR0679 0.656 - 0.679 16.662 - 17.247 18 1,981   23.14 Brown 4.62 13
AAR0703 0.680 - 0.703 17.272 - 17.856 18 1,727   23.59 Blue 5.18 12
DAAR0703 0.680 - 0.703 17.272 - 17.856 18 2,032   27.22 Blue 5.18 12
AAR0740 0.704 - 0.740 17.882 - 18.796 18 1,829   24.50 Green 5.18 12
DAAR0740 0.704 - 0.740 17.882 - 18.796 18 2,134   29.04 Green 5.18 12
AAR0782 0.741 - 0.782 18.821 - 19.863 397.5 MCM, 18/1 18 1,829   26.77 Orange 5.18 13
AAR0814 0.783 - 0.814 19.888 - 20.676 397.5 MCM, 26/7 15 1,930   29.95 Purple 6.35 11
AAR0845 0.815 - 0.845 20.701 - 21.463 636 MCM, 19W comp. 15 1,930   29.95 Red 6.35 11
AAR0907 0.846 - 0.907 21.488 - 23.038 477 MCM, 26/7 15 1,981   33.58 Blue 6.35 12
AAR0929 0.908 - 0.929 23.063 - 23.597 636 MCM, 37W 12 2,032   29.95 Green 6.35 13
AAR0976 0.930 - 0.976 23.622 - 24.790 605 MCM, 26/7 13 2,235   32.67 White 6.35 13
AAR1016 0.977 - 1.016 24.816 - 25.806 636 MCM, 26/7 9 2,337   22.69 Yellow 7.87 11
AAR1035 1.017 - 1.035 25.832 - 26.289 795 MCM, 37-61W 6 2,388   24.95 Brown 7.87 12
AAR1064 1.036 - 1.064 26.314 - 27.026 715.5 MCM, 26/7 6 2,438   25.41 Blue 7.87 12
AAR1098 1.065 - 1.098 27.051 - 27.889 795 MCM, 24/7 6 2,438   25.41 Green 7.87 12
AAR1139 1.099 - 1.139 27.915 - 28.931 795 MCM, 26/7, 954 AAC 6 2,540   28.13 Orange 7.87 12
AAR1161 1.140 - 1.161 28.956 - 29.489 954 MCM, 36/1 6 2,540   28.58 Purple 7.87 13
AAR1208 1.162 - 1.208 29.515 - 30.683 1033.5 MCM, 37-61W 6 2,540   31.31 Red 7.87 13
AAR1269 1.209 - 1.269 30.709 - 32.233 1113 MCM, 45/7 6 2,540   36.75 Black 9.27 12
AAR1327 1.270 - 1.327 32.258 - 33.706 1192.5 MCM, 45/7 6 2,540   36.75 White 9.27 12
336.4 MCM, 26/7
266.8 MCM, 26/7
336.4 MCM, 19W
300 MCM, 26/7
AAR1390 1.328 - 1.390 33.731 - 35.306 1272 MCM, 45/7 3 2,540   20.42 Yellow 9.27 13
AAR1440 1.391 - 1.440 35.331 - 36.576 1431 MCM, 45/7 3 2,540   24.50 Brown 11.07 11
AAR1508 1.441 - 1.508 36.601 - 38.303 1590 MCM, 45/7 3 2,540   26.32 Blue 11.07 12
AAR1578 1.509 - 1.578 38.329 - 40.081 1590 MCM, 54/19 3 2,540   26.32 Green 11.07 12
AAR1651 1.579 - 1.651 40.107 - 41.935 1780 MCM, 84/19 3 2,540   27.22 Orange 11.07 13
AAR1728 1.652 - 1.728 41.961 - 43.891 3 2,540   27.22 Purple 11.07 13
AAR1809 1.729 - 1.809 43.917 - 45.949 3 2,540   29.04 Red 11.07 14
AAR1898 1.810 - 1.898 45.974 - 48.209 2500 MCM, 91W 3 2,540   29.04 Black 11.07 14
2156 MCM, 84/19